

° ITEM NO.64 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XVIA  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH  
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 317 OF 2008

ARTI GIRI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISWASH GIRI Respondent(s)  
Date: 23/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Registry has to enquire from the trial court about the present status of the respondent in Regular Civil Suit No.160/2007 titled as Viswash Giri vs. Smt. Arti.

Registry has to further enquire from the trial court that what steps that court has taken in view of their letter dated 4.9.2008 stating that respondent herein, who is petitioner before that court in above referred civil suit is not residing at the given address.

Registry has to also enquire from the concerned court that why notice was not served by affixing the same at the given address as unserved respondent has disclosed such address in above civil suit and to enquire from the concerned advocate who has appeared for such litigant before such court about the whereabouts of the unserved respondent.

List the matter on 20.11.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar